



Donation Request

Subject: 55th Wing 85th Anniversary and Reunion

To: 55th Wing Association Members, Alums, Friends, Family, Patriots and Partners

The 55th Wing Association is privileged to serve, recognize and honor the entire lineage of the *Fightin' Fifty-fifth* for their noble service, selfless commitment to mission and steadfast devotion to duty. In this vein, the 55th Wing Association will host our biennial reunion in Omaha, NE on 26-29 March 2025 at the LaVista (NE) Conference Center. To make it a truly "better than before" event, your attendance, participation and generosity are central to our Reunion Week success.

Our gathering will be highlighted by the 55th Wing's 85th Birthday Ball, co-hosted by active-duty Wing personnel, on Saturday, 29 Mar 2025. I challenge you to consider donating to this milestone (85 years!) event. Your generous financial support will make a lasting impact to generations of 55th Wing airmen. Any contribution is truly appreciated to support event-related functions. I hope you can help turn our 2025 celebratory plans into reality! Help us "plan to fly; and, fly the plan" in March. If supporting by check, please designate to 55th **WING ASSOCIATION** and mail to:

55th Wing Association C/O Calvert Systems Engineering, Inc ATTN: 55th WG ASSN Pres, Joe Spivey 3906 Raynor Parkway, Suite 100 Bellevue, NE 68123

Our association is privileged to serve, recognize and honor *Fightin' Fifty-fifth* alums for their noble service, selfless commitment to mission and steadfast devotion to duty. Generous support, like yours, makes a lasting impact to generations of 55th Wing airmen. Of note, your sponsorship will be recognized on the Birthday Ball's official program. The Association is a 501(c)(19) recognized charity (EIN: 59-330317, 18 Aug 09), your contribution is truly appreciated. Thank you!

VIDEMUS OMNIA

Joseph E. Spivey, Col, USAF (Ret) President, 55th Wing Association

P.O. Box 13165, OFFUTT AFB, NE 68113

402-201-9686